

\232

SLP(C)... 3148 OF 2004

ITEM No.37

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 3148/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 07/08/2003 in CM 4867/2003-C
in RSA 1683/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

M/S. AGGARWAL STEEL ROLL.M.&M.INDUSTRIES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. REHAL STEEL SALES & ORS.
WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.M. Sarin, Adv.
for Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request is made for adjournment on the ground that the counsel for the petitioner is not well.
List after ensuing summer vacation.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)