

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14999/2004

M/S. AGGARWAL STEEL ROLL.M.&M.INDUSTRIES Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

M/S. REHAL STEEL SALES & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substituted service,substitution of L.Rs of
the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajiv K Garg, Adv.
Mr Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
notice of motion has been misplaced and he will be filing
affidavit within a week.

However, as per order dated 28.7.2009 last chance was
granted to the petitioner for filing of affidavit with proof of
dasti service of notice on respondent No.9.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar