

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14999/2004

M/S. AGGARWAL STEEL ROLL.M.&M.INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. REHAL STEEL SALES & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substituted service,substitution of L.Rs of
the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that an application for bringing
legal heirs of the deceased respondent no. 9, which is filed on
February, 2006, is pending for all this four years just for want
of serving notice of motion upon proposed legal heirs which is
only one and though appellant and such unserved respondents are
residing in the same village and in past they have business
relation and they have filed litigation to the Supreme Court that
is of minimum three stages.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar